
KADUNA STATE COLLEGE OF EDUCATION, GIDAN-WAYA, P.M.B. 1024 KAFANCHAN 

RE: INVITATION FOR TECHNICAL/FINANCIAL QUALIFICATION OF INTERESTED 

CONTRACTORS/SUPPLIERS FOR YEAR 2013-2016 (MERGED TETFUND ANNUAL 

INTERVENTION PROJECTS; 

CORRIGENDUM. 

Please refer to our earlier advertisement published in the Federal Tenders Journals of 

Monday October 2-Sunday October 15, 2017, The Authority Daily and Peoples Daily 

Newspapers of 5th October, 2017. 

(2)     You may wish to note the following changes regarding the above referenced 

advertisements and amend please; 

(a)     Evidence of registration with relevant Ministry and Bureau is expunged; and replaced 

with evidence of Registration on the National Database of Federal contractors, consultants 

and service providers by submission of Interim Registration Report (IRR) expiring on 1/1/2018 

or valid certificate issued by BPP. 

(b)     The criteria No. iii, iv, v, vii in the advertisement have been replace with the following 

respectively; 

(i)      Evidence of current pension compliance certificate (2017). 

(ii)     Evidence of current Industrial Training Fund (ITF) compliance certificate (2017). 

(iii)    Evidence of current Nigeria Social Insurance Trust Fund (NSITF) compliance certificate 

(2017), and 

(iv)    A sworn Affidavit disclosing whether or not any officer of the relevant committees of 

Kaduna State College of Education or the Bureau of Public Procurement is a former or 

present Director, shareholder or has any pecuniary interest in the bidder and to confirm that 

all information presented in the bid are true and correct in all particulars. 

(c)      The Tender fees for lots 1 -3 has been reversed to N10,000.00. The excess N10,000.00 

shall be refunded during opening of technical bids. 



(d)     Evidence of VAT Registration and past remittance for three years (2014, 2015 & 2016) 

has been expunged as the request for Tax clearance has taken care of that. No bidder should 

bid for more than two (2) lots. 

(3)     That the new date for submission of Technical and Financial bids is on or 

before 12:00 Noon of Wednesday 15th November, 2017. Furthermore, only Technical Bids 

will be opened on 15th November, 2017 immediately after closing time (12:00 noon) while 

duly submitted bids of successful bidders in the technical evaluation will be opened 

publicly on 22nd November, 2017 

(4)     All other eligibility requirements listed in the earlier publications remain valid. 

(5)     Any inconveniences caused as a result of this additional information is regretted, 

please. 

Signed: 

Samuel M. B. Tukurah (mnim) 

Ag. Registrar. 

 


